RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA
AUTHORIZING THE LA VISTA CITY CLERK TO FILE WITH THE SARPY COUNTY TREASURER
A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS AT LOCATIONS AND IN

AMOUNTS CITED HEREIN.

WHEREAS, the property owners of
13261 Gertrude Street/Lot 343 Millard Highlands South If, $472.87;
14207 Greenfield/Lot 121 The Meadows Replat V, $537.60;
14211 Greenfield Rd/Lot 120 The Meadows Replat V, $318.28;
7335 James Ave/Lot 486 La Vista Replat, $158.88;
10204 Brentwood/Lot 177 Val Vista, $240.65;
10618 Brentwood Dr/Lot 154 Val Vista, $109.27;
10216 Brentwood Dr/Lot 175 Val Vista, $109.27;
10208 Brentwood Dr/Lot 176 Val Vista, $109.27;
10619 Hillcrest Drive/Lot 2A Val Vista, $109.27;
10615 Hillcrest Drive/Lot 3 Val Vista; $109.27;
10611 Hillcrest Drive/Lot 4 Val Vista; $215.65; and
10202 Brentwood Dr/Lot 178 Val Vista, $109.27
were notified to clean up their property as they were in violation of the City Municipal
Code, Section 133.01, or the City would do so and biill them accordingly, and

WHEREAS, the property owners of said addresses chose not to clean the property, thus
necessitating the City to do the clean up, and

WHEREAS, the City sent the property owners bills for said clean up which have not been paid,
and

WHEREAS, the City may file a Special Assessment for Improvements against property for which
a City bill for services has not been paid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the La Vista City Clerk is hereby authorized to file with
the Sarpy County Treasurer Special Assessments for Improvements in the amounts

and against the properties specified above, all located within Sarpy County, La Vista,
Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2011
CITY OF LA VISTA

ATTEST: Douglas Kindig, Mayor

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

KAAPPS\City HallVi1 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\I1.  Lien.docx
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July 12,2011

Joseph & Rebecca Boe
13261 Gertrude Street
Omaha, NE 68138

RE: Lot 343 Millard Highlands South Il

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Boe;

On June 07, 2011, the property at 13261 Gertrude Street in Omaha, NE was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 15th, 2011
notification was made to correct the mowing violation by June 17, 2011 or the city
would correct it at the expense of the property owner. On June 28, 2011, the Public
Works Department mowed; line trimmed the property, removed dead tree branches and
trash. The cost of $472.87 was incurred by the City for the cleanup. The cost
breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Three workers — 9 hours total $ 132.42
Equipment Cost $ 262.75
Material $ 27.70
TOTAL $ 472.87

Please remit $472.87, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16%, 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride, Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f. 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS: 13261 Gertrude ~ DATE INITIATED:___06/07/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: Joseph & Rebekah Boe

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

06/07/2011 | Yellow tag initiated #56

06/15/2011 Grass still not cut, letter being sent

06/20/2011 | Referring it to Public Works to complete a work order to mow front/back yards and line trim.

07/06/2011 | Work Order completed by Public Works/Letter was returned unclaimed.

**NOTE** Due to computer problems pictures were not saved properly and already erased from the
camera




Sarpy Property

Active

Parcel Number: 010965548
Location: 13261 \GERTRUDE ST
Owner: BOE/SCOTT JOSEPH & REBEKAH ANN
C\O
Mail Address: 13261 GERTRUDE ST

OMAHA NE 68138-
Legal: LOT 343 MILLARD HIGHLANDS SOUTH II
Tax District: 17014
Map #: 2957-13-1-60265-000-0343

Page 1 of 3

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2011 g5 7
$ ¥
50 72.0
754 659
13257 13253
10T 342 10T 3241
LOT 344 13303 =
:'._‘.7
=
65.0
]
65‘5 . . 7“ ﬂﬁ
|Style: Tri-Level
|Year Built: 1985 #Bedrooms above Grade 3
#Bathrooms Above Grade 2.5 Total Sqgft 1583
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 0 Bsmt Total Sqgft 488
Garage Type Built-in Garage Sqft 435
Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 7192
Misc
http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010965548 6/14/2011




Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An jnvestigation is being conducted at your propefty. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 48 Hours depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me jmmediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated.

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer

La Vista Police Department

La Vista—

Community Pride, Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation
8116 Park View Blvd.




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
13261 Gertrude St.

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 28, 2011
while mowing and line-trimming the front and back yard; and removing tree branches, trash, etc.

at 13261 Gertrude St., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 10.00 3 30.00
Employee #2 10.00 3 30.00
Employee #3 24.14 3 72.42
TOTAL 9 $132.42
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 3 75.00
(1) 2-wheel trailer 475 3 14.25
(1) Bandit chipper 37.00 1 37.00
(1) 36" walk-behind mower 15.00 3 45.00
(3) Line trimmers @ $7.50/ea. 22.50 3 67.50
(1) leaf blower 8.00 3 24.00
TOTAL $262.75
MATERIALS:
(1) trailer dumpster fee $25.00
(6) heavy duty trash bags @ $.45/each $2.70
TOTAL $27.70
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT and MIATERIALS: $422.87
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City of La Vista

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128

uommﬁs < Rebekon RBee,
I2ai Gedrude OF
OMana, NE (L313Y
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July 12, 2011

Tony Niehaus
14207 Greenfield
Omaha, NE 68138

- RE: Lot 121 The Meadows Replat V

Dear Mr. Niehaus;

On May 19%, 2011, the property at 14207 Greenfield in Omaha, NE was in violation of
the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On May 19" 2011 notification
was made to correct the mowing violation by June 11™ 2011 or the city would correct it
at the expense of the property owner. On June 28™ 2011, the Public Works Department
mowed; line trimmed the property, and removed small trees. The cost of $537.60 was
incurred by the City for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee
Mowing Costs
Four workers — 12 hours total
Equipment Cost
Material
TOTAL

$

©“H 4 o

$

50.00

218.10
240.00
29.50

537.60

Please remit $537.60, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16%, 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for

improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f. 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1 582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

\’bcé

CASE ADDRESS: 14207 Greenfield \Dtb DATE INITIATED:____05/19/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: Tony Niehaus

CODE VIOLATION(S):___ Grass/Weeds 133.01

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

05/19/2011 | Yellow tag initiated #56, IR#11-6327

06/11/2011 | Yellow tag removed from the door, will be sending to Public Works for work order request
06/11/2011 Sent a work order request to Public Works to mow front/back yards and line trim
06/28/2011 | Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues pictures were not save properly and erased from the camera




Sarpy Property Page 1 of3

Active

Parcel Number: 010791361
Location: 14207 \GREENFIELD RD
Owner: NIEHAUS/TONY C
C\O
Mail Address: 14207 GREENFIELD RD

OMAHA NE 68138-
Legal: LOT 121 THE MEADOWS REPLAT V
Tax District: 17020
Map #: 2957-24-0-60185-000-0121

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

* THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2010 £

Style: Split Entry

Year Built: 1981 #Bedrooms above Grade 3
#Bathrooms Above Grade 1 Total Sqgft 900
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 400 Bsmt Total Sqgft 836
Garage Type Garage Sqft 0
Lot Depth 1 Lot Width 8219

Misc

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010791361 5/19/2011




July 8, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
14207 Greenfield (Meadows)

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 28, 2011
while mowing and line-trimming the front and back yards; and cutting down small trees and

spraying with Pathway, at 14207 Greenfield, per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 10.00 4 40.00
Employee #2 10.00 2 20.00
Employee #3 2414 4 96.56
Employee #4 30.77 2 61.54
TOTAL 12 $218.10
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 4 100.00
(1) 2-wheel trailer 4.75 4 19.00
(1) 36" walk-behind mower 15.00 4 60.00
(3) Line trimmers @ $7.50/ea. 22.50 2 45.00
(1) leaf blower 8.00 2 16.00
TOTAL 16 $240.00
MATERIALS:
(1) trailer dumpster fee $25.00
(10) heavy duty trash bags @ $.45/each $4.50
TOTAL $29.50

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT and MATERIALS:

$487.60
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

A N T Agent
X P\T«/\(f a f;? E 1 Addressee
B. Received gﬁm Printed Name) Dmmmo__ Dm_Em
AuircsaRYo kpuus | 74 M,\

1. Artiolo Addressed tor dro
,OQ\VZ, AV

4ao) CreenSied
Ocroie, &OE \OB15A

g s am_EmJ»/mn_aawm different from item 1? [ <mw_

If YES, enter delivery address below:
i

20

£

"No! _.

m Service Type
un@ma_mmn_ Mail  [J Express Mai!

O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 2010 1870 0000 3948 3bLIY

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic-Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



July 12, 2011

Nationstar Mortgage LLC
350 Highland Drive
Lewisville, TX 75067

RE: Lot 120 The Meadows Replat

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 19, 2011, the property at 14211 Greenfield Rd, La Vista, NE was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 7, 2011 notification
was made to correct the mowing violation by June 9, 2011 or the city would correct it at
the expense of the property owner. On June 28, 2011, the Public Works Department
mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $318.28 was incurred by the City
for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $ 88.28
Equipment Cost $ 150.50
Materials $ 29.50
TOTAL $ 318.28

Please remit $318.28, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16®, 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




s

5 SearchiSelect . @ Map Contents @T@aés -

Parcel Search

#y Result Actions -«

= Selection Results

& Parcels

& [1] NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
14211 GREENFIELD RD

: Parcel ID Number 010791353

Show Valuation Information
Owner Name NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Mailing Address 350 HIGHLAND DR

City State LEWISVILLE TX

Zip Code 75067~

Property Address 14211 GREENFIELD RD
Legal Description LOT 120 THE MEADOWS REPLA"
Neighborhood Code MR

Property Type RES
Improvements Value $86,506

Land Value $19,000

Total Value $105,506

. Estimated Acres 0.23298070
Tax District 17020

Snow Ordinance County #3-1-01

iogged Out Feedbnck SIS Services




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS: 14211 Greenfield DATE INITIATED:____5/19/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: Mark Thomas & Keri Andersen

CODE VIOLATION(S):___Grass/Weeds 133.01

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

05/19/2011 | Yellow tag initiated #56, IR#11-6328

06/07/2011 | Assessor’s website shows change of owner: Nationstar Mgt. LLC-Centex Home Equity CO LLC

305 Highland Drive, Lewisville, TX 75067

06/11/2011 Work order request sent to Public Works to mow front/back yards and line trim

06/28/2011 | Work order completed by Public Works

**¥*NOTE** Due to computer issues pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




Sarpy Property

Active
Parcel Number: 010791353
Location: 14211 \GREENFIELD RD
Owner: THOMAS/MARK P
C\O & KERI I, ANDERSEN

Mail Address: 33020 COUNTY RD 55
GILL CO 80624-9510

Legal: LOT 120 THE MEADOWS REPLAT V
Tax District: 17020
Map #: 2957-24-0-60185-000-0120

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.

Page 1 of 3

Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE

Residential Information for 1 January Roll Year 2010

&

Style: Split Entry
Year Built: 1981
#Bathrooms Above Grade 1

Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 400
Garage Type

Lot Depth 1

#Bedrooms above Grade 3

Total Sqgft
Bsmt Total Sqft
Garage Sqft
Lot Width

900
836

0
10023

Misc

htto://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/ndisplay3.aspx?locid=010791353

5/19/2011
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July 6, 2011

To:

Fr:

RE:

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Cindy Norris
Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

Residential Property Clean-Up

14211 Greenfield (Meadows)

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 28, 2011
while mowing and line-trimming the back yard only at 14211 Greenfield. Your request had been to
mow/line-trim the front and back, but the front had been mowed by a lawn care service.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 2414 2 48.28
Employee #2 10.00 2 20.00
Employee #3 10.00 2 20.00
TOTAL 6 $88.28
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 2 50.00
(1) 2-wheel trailer 475 2 9.50
(1) 36" walk-behind mower 15.00 2 30.00
(3) Line trimmers @ $7.50/ea. 22.50 2 45.00
(1) leaf blower 8.00 2 16.00
TOTAL $150.50
MATERIALS:
(1) trailer dumpster fee $25.00
(10) heavy duty trash bags @ $.45/each $4.50
TOTAL $29.50
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT and MATERIALS: $268.28




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

CCOMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY =

T L1 Agent
O Addressee

C. Dats of Delivery

S TSR

=

1. Article Addressed to:

Nokonsar 3
290 ?,0_558 ,

) ——

LewoiS _;.ﬁ 1 X
LU0 ..N

YES; enter delivery address below:

JuL 21 201

FERE Y |

D} IS delivery. address different frofn tarr ~ JK&
2 11a zo
ﬂ
i

3.  Service Type
P Sertified Mail - - [ Express Mail—— -

[ Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labe)

7010 1870 00ODO 3948 3700

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540



July 12, 2011

Roble Management Company LLC
25248 N Bronco
Scottsdale AZ 85255

RE:  LOT 486 La Vista Replat

To Whom It May Concern;

On June 3, 2011, the property at 7335 James Ave, La Vista, NE was in violation of the
City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 3, 2011 notification was
made to correct the mowing violation by June 5, 2011 or the city would correct it at the
expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works Department mowed
and line trimmed the property. The cost of $158.88 was incurred by the City for the
cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $ 58.28
Equipment Cost $ 25.00
Materials $ 25.00
TOTAL ‘ $ 158.88

Please remit $158.88, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
P: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f. 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

CASE ADDRESS: 7335 James Ave  DATE INITIATED:___06/03/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: Roble Management Company

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

06/03/2011 Yellow tag initlated #56, [R#11-7112

06/03/2011 | @1600 hrs, yellow tag was removed from the door

06/16/2011 | Trash is still sitting in the carport will be sending to Public Works to have it removed
07/06/2011 | Work order completed by Public Works.

**NOTE** Due to computer issued pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




‘Sarpy Property Page 1 of 3

Active

Parcel Number: 010576401
Location: 07335 \JAMES AVE
Owner: ROBLE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC
C\O
Mail Address: 25248 N BRONCO TR

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255~
Legal: LOT 486 LA VISTA REPLAT
Tax District: 27002
Map #: 2959-14-1-30051-000-0479

Click Picture/Sketch for Larger View.
Use arrows to view Picture/Sketch.

THIS IS NOT A PROPERTY RECORD FILE

Residential Information for 1 January Roli Year 2011

7319 .
8 /481
City SiD Zoning O]\;ei:::ay Jurisdiction School | | Police I
La 4 ||SID|Status Rl Sinele Famil Papillion-La La Vista
Vista ngte y Null LaVista Vista Police
Residential
Fire PVoti.ngt CongDr?stsional State I]_;?gtislative lDis tric t” Commissioneri | City Ward |
La Vista Fire recine 15t ISt 2 || Jim Nekuda | LA VISTA
1 | 44 | 2 I 14 WARD [
Style: Ranch
Year Built: 1960 #Bedrooms above Grade 2
#Bathrooms Above Grade 1 Total Sgft 792
Total Bsmt Finish Sqft 396 Bsmt Total Sqft 792
Garage Type - Garage Sqft 288
Lot Depth 125 Lot Width 59
Misc

http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/pdisplay3.aspx?locid=010576401 6/7/2011




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
7335 James Ave.

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 23, 2011
while removing trash from the carport at 7335 James Ave., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 25.14 1 25.14
Employee #2 23.74 1 23.74
Employee #3 10.00 1 10.00
TOTAL 3 $58.88
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 1 25.00
TOTAL $25.00
MATERIALS:
(1) trailer dumpster fee $25.00
TOTAL $25.00

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT and MATERIALS: $108.88
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July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 177 Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10204 Brentwood La Vista, NE was in violation of
the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011 notification
was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 2011 or the city would correct it at
the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works Department
mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $240.65 was incurred by the City

for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee

Mowing Costs
Labor
Equipment Cost
Materials

TOTAL

“B B

$

50.00

89.65
76.00
25.00

240.65

Please remit $240.65, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16™, 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for

improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC

City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f. 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Bivd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1 582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f. 402-331-0299




COPRY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vita

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:_ 05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

OO0 e oond Tave.

DATE

NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

05/31/2011 | Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.

Called the numbers on real estate signs left and never received a return phone call.

06/14/2011 | Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.

06/22/2011 | Certified letter returned unclaimed

7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10204 Brentwood Dr. - Lot 177 - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011
while mowing and line-trimming the empty Lot #177, 10204 Brentwood Dr., per your request.

LABOR: :
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
Employee #2 25.14 1 25.14
Employee #3 : 23.74 1 23.74
Employee #4 10.00 1 10.00
TOTAL 4 $89.65
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
(1) 1 ton pickup 25.00 1 25.00
(3) line-trimmers @ $7.50/ea. 22.50 1 22.50
TOTAL $76.00
MATERIALS:
(1) trailer dumpster fee $25.00
TOTAL $25.00

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT and MATERIALS:

$190.65




Disclaimer: This data is for informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or Map Scale
for zoning district verification. Sarpy County and the Sarpy County GIS Coalition assume no legal responsibility for the information 1 inch = 72 feet
contained in this data.

6/15/2011




Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate-these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated.

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,
Stacy Corbit

Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

La Vista

Community Peide. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

£ 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd. -
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Bivd.
p: 402-331-3455

f. 402-331-0299
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LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT

MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME; FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

EFost Villos L0

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

AU ¥illowney, Pogillion, WE LeR0Ne~"T105 ]

PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY,‘STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

Several lotse 1 Vol Viske - \ov 365 atnched

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

Q\E&&-@ Mous - \33 -0l G’;m@slmeﬁ@

- CORRECTIVE MEASURES
\D\ ease Nave e E})\( sssl ioecds Mousecd
Sor trese \ovs.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) (‘D\ (e .20 il

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for violations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature: -, and date__ 20,
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Owner
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
" B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
X [ Agent
1 Addressee

B. Recelved by ( Printed Narmeg) C. Dats of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12 [ Yes

1. Artlole Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
Eos:- Villas LLC.
G\ Y\ gy
/muofm // /Zuj 3 Zm g%@ﬁ:ﬁ! 3, Sarvice Type
TO5] | Scertified Mail LI Express Mail
[T Registered . Return ‘Recelpt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mall [0 C.0.D.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes) 3 Yes
- 2. Article Number BT R | \
(Transer from service labe) 70086 L1140 0000 LRBY 0905
Domestlc Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

PS Form 3811, February 2004



URRA

7008 1140 0000 LERS D805

N bidlZ 'e1s Mo

’\MJ\’O\\ A \\b 'ON X081 Ol 10

oN 3dy Ysang |

(DT? 30‘1 ‘l\ +§OE7 ol Jueg

?O0L

; ) g $ saaj’gaeﬁé;si]eml ‘)L_'

N ¢ PAS; b B

- b a4nba)
% o~ "g T/ JUN ¢ apeﬂlﬁ.la:\}!:fa‘gsgfa?as;fs%ug )
o & =h i oy 2 0\ <) Q(E : 6 (pesnbey wewsasiopu) g
\Z ~ 5. = \peurso } A - 884 1diesey umjay

. 1]

ms < O G8' ¥ | ceapoumen
>2 &
o < o U ?S 4 *Q g sbeisog
o 2
R = - -

o-

SO0LO BA99 00

0t
i
B
B3
it
i3
3]
g i
D
L )
o z 1 i
o ;l b
Z (1] I — i
- O — i
" "l I
E- ;'3 H
= &K C J b
ST ezme N ;
- @ D H4 O
=8 :
S _ FE Ik
AR A
= 4D+ O g ’
= oHo - gt :
=0 az HARE i
— B €U Zoo
T @® DM Zem . 5
:'.:_ R - 'r"_nm‘f*’ i
=90 g ry gt S3T :
= 3 £ 3 3 3t |
= 5 e P ki oo !
= B o 3 Ly =™ i
- ~ ¢ ~ I
B g 5, ;
=t b = ]
! :: m \\5‘82 !
g e S Mo ‘
o » .0 |
v 2N ]
wh
2 N o
o 4




OVSI-IN-20-565201 4 wm 1dpasy wmey opsswoq $002 Auenige- ‘| [ g wuod S¢

¢¥9€ YhkLE 0000 OL9T OTOL TE1 SojMIES Uioy J3jsuz)

J8qUINN S|Py *2

seA 1 (e84 BIPG) ¢l1enleq paloMIsaY b

‘aoo leN paunsuf [
esjpueyosy 10} djeosy Winey ] paseisibed ]

=N wo,e%m O e AN FCy CO.,/,@)OW.
m)w,c;o:i b
2100 D1 SHIN 4503

i
” ", ON [J :Mmojeq ssaippe AaAaljlep ‘_mu;mm SAA N
, f rmm>_u§EmtE§ Em_mt__u wmauum}?__mu m_m

:0} passaippy epanly |

57 Ay *spwiad eoeds i Juolf oyL UG 10
Nelsa -0 | Ll =]~ \é ‘203id]ieW 8} JO YOBQ SU} O} PIED SI} UOBRY m
r_m>__wn_ joeeq D «m:kz psiupd, y E n,wzmum ‘noA 0} pIEO 8y} LINJaI UBD 8M JBY} OS

955S3IPPV 9SI8A31 BU} UC SS2IPPE PUB SLUBU INOA JULid @
weby [ “pasisap sf Aloaljaq PalouIsey Jf ¢ Wy
NC

a19(dwod oSy ‘g pue ‘g ‘| swuey ay8idWwon m

m

>.¢m-\=|mQ N ZOE.ONm w:.t. mhmqlEOO




July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 154 Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10618 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE was in
violation of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011
notification was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 2011 or the city would

correct it at the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works

Department mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $109.27 was incurred
by the City for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $ 30.77
Equipment Cost $ 28.50°
TOTAL $ 109.27

Please remit $109.27, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16", 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Bivd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f. 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

,‘.

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Bivd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:__ 05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

1oL\ Mt@rm

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP
05/31/2011 | Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.
Called the numbers on real esta;ce signs left and never received a return phone call.
06/14/2011 Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.
06/22/2011 | Certified letter returned unclaimed
7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10618 Brentwood Dr. - Lot 154 - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011
while mowing the empty Lot #154, 10618 Brentwood Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
TOTAL 1 $30.77
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $59.27




;:‘: SearchiSelect . @ Map Contents ;:_’2 gr?

Parcel Search : . Find Place
Layers E .

Select
Mode:

{ Create New Selection

#y Result Actions -

! Selection Results

= Parcels

= [1] easTVILLASLIC |
10618 BRENTWOOD DR

Parcel ID Number 011574501

Show Valuation Information
Owner Name EAST VILLAS LLC
Mailing Address 911 KILLARNEY DR
City State PAPILLION NE

Zip Code 68046-7057

Property Address 10618 BRENTWOOD DR
Legal Description LOT 154 VAL VISTA
Neighborhood Code LVV

Property Type RES
Improvements Value $0
Land Value $24,000
Total Value $24,000
‘Estimated Acres 0.19565704
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Sarpy County, Nebraska

T

Disclaimer: This data s for informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or Map Scale
for zoning district verification. Sarpy County and the Sarpy County GIS Coalition assume no legal responsibility for the information 1 inch = 72 feet

contained in this data.

6/15/2011




Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement.” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate-these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated. ‘

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

{1 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f. 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
£ 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME; FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

East Villas Lo

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

AN Killawrney, Pogillion, WE o’0Xe=T10T T

PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY, STATE ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

Several Lot 1w Vol Viste - o 465 otoched
CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

plesse Mous -~ 133 -0\ Grossloeeds

© CORRECTIVE MEASURES
\’)\ cose Nave ~\\ﬂ@ 63)‘\( &831 toecds Y\'\owec&
‘90\ ‘rese \ovs

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) o (o 200

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for violations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature:; -, and date_. 20 ,
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Dwner
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1

SR,
& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

[ Agent
[ Addressee

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
Eost Villas LLL
G\ Y\ ooy

If YES, enter delivery address below:

D. Is delivery address different fron item 12 [ Yes

O No

apillion, NE WSoHr e
/mu wu /NE 05T .\,mﬂnw%qwm Mail [ Express Mall

O Insured Mail [0 C.0.D.

[ Registered BT Return Recelpt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Dslivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
' 2. Article Number 7008 LL40 0000 Le&BEY 0905
(Transfer from service label)
Domestlc Return Receipt 102595-02-M=1540

PS Form 3811, February 2004
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July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 175 Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern,

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10216 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE was in
violation of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011
notification was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 2011 or the city would
correct it at the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works
Department mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $109.27 was incurred
by the City for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $ 30.77
Equipment Cost $ 28.50
TOTAL $ 109.27

Please remit $109.27, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16™, 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision,

City Hall
8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198

p: 402-331-4343
f: 402-331-4375

Community Development

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4343
f. 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f. 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f. 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vislon.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED: _ 05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION({S):___133.01/Grass

109 RBreotuar Doge

DATE

NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

05/31/2011 | Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.

Called the numbers on real estate signs left and never received a return phone call.

06/14/2011 | Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.

06/22/2011 | Certified letter returned unclaimed

7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up

10216 Brentwood Dr. - Lot 175 - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011
while mowing the empty Lot #175, 10216 Brentwood Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
TOTAL 1 $30.77
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPNMENT:

$59.27




Nebraska

Sarpy County,

Map Scale

1 inch

Disclaimer: This data Is for Informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or

for zoning district verification. Sarpy County and the Sarpy County GIS Coalition assume no legal responsibility for the information

contained in this data.
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6/15/2011
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Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate-these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated. '

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressiva Visien.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Bivd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd. -~
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
£ 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT

MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME.: FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

Eost Villas Lo

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

A0 ¥llorney, Popillion, ME LoROUe=TT05 ]

PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY,'STATE, ZiP, PHONE NUMBER

Several lote 1 Vol Visted - ok 3= otloched

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION i

p\e&g& Mous - \33 .0\ G’)mssiu\:r&éfdg

- CORRECTIVE MEASURES
‘PK eose Nove Yo E))\( &SS{ Loeeds Y‘r\ow{cﬁ
for trese Lovs.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) kD\ e 20 19

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for violations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely te be valid.

Signature: -, and date_. ,20
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Ownet
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
" B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
X O Agent
1 Addressee

B. Recelved by ( Printed Nams) C. Date of Dellvery

d
i
1
|
i
1
!
i
i

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

i

1. Article Addressed tor If YES, enter delivery address below: I Ne
' |~ .
Eosyr Nitves LLCL
G\ Y loarnaeyy
/ﬂvoz@ f / / | Qj ) Zm g N@L?l 3, Service Type
105 ] | S certiiod Mail LI Express Mail
O Registered &I Return Recelpt for Merchandise
[T Insured Mall [0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 1 Yes
+ 2. Article Number T | _
(Transter trom service labe) 2008 1140 0000 kLEY 0905
Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

 PS Form 3811, February 2004
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July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 176 Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10208 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE was in
violation of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011
notification was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 2011 or the city would
correct it at the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works
Department mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $109.27 was incurred
by the City for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $ 30.77
Equipment Cost $ 28.50
TOTAL $ 109.27

Please remit $109.27, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16™ 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall
8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198

p: 402-331-4343
f. 402-331-4375

Community Development

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4343
f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f. 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

. 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vita

Cormmunity Pride. Progressive Vision.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:___ 05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

[030% Breadurords, e Loty e Bl uistg

DATE

NOTES/FOLLOW-UP C

05/31/2011 | Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.

Called the numbers on real estate signs left and never received a return phone call.

06/14/2011 | Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.

06/22/2011 | Certified letter returned unclaimed

7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10208 Brentwood Dr. - Lot 176 - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011
while mowing the empty Lot #176, 10208 Brentwood Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
TOTAL 1 $30.77
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $59.27




Disclaimer: This data is for informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or Map Scale
for zoning district verification. Sarpy County and the Sarpy County GIS Coalition assume no legal responsibility for the information 1 inch = 72 feet
contained in this data,

6/15/2011




Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate-these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated.

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

La Vita

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd. -
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299
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10208 BRENTWOOD DR
Parcel ID Number 011574523

Show Valuation Information
Owner Name EAST VILLAS LLC
Mailing Address 911 KILLARNEY DR
City State PAPILLION NE

Zip Code 68046-7057

: Property Address 10208 BRENTWQOD DR
Legal Description LOT 176 VAL VISTA
Neighborhood Code LWV

Property Type RES
Improvements Value $0

:Land Value $24,000

Total Value $24,000
Estimated Acres 0.17021955

Tax District 27044
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LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT

MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME; FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

Fost Villas Lo

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

AU Kllarney, Pogillion, WE 08CWMe-T105T

PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY,'STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

Several Lot 1 Vol Visto - \o #s atoched

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

@\Eﬁéﬁ» NMous - "\33 -0\ G’;m&slw&@

- CORRECTIVE MEASURES

P\ eose Nave e g\f &Sil LoeedsS  ™Mou a_cj
{or these \ovs.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) \o L2 20 11

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or rnodification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failqre to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for violations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature: -, and date__ ,20
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Owner
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsg complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Eosr-Nilles LLC
G\ Yl loornay

'

A. Signature
X

O Agent
[ Addressee

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name)

C. Dats of Dellvery

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes

LogOY(~

oo\ lion NE
Poe 1057

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No _

!

]

+

i

|

3. Service Type .
_EXCertified Mall LI Express Mail |
[ Registered \ﬁn Return Recelpt for Merchandise !
O Insured Mail [0 C.OD. [

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) [ Yes i

+ 2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7008 1140 0000 bR&S 0905

' PS Form 3811, February 2004

'
H
H
]
H

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540
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July 12,2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 2A Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10619 Hillcrest Drive La Vista, NE was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011 notification
was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 201 1 or the city would correct it at
the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works Department
mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $109.27 was incurred by the City for
the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $ 30.77
Equipment Cost $ 28.50
TOTAL $ 109.27

Please remit $109.27, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16%, 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall
8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198

p: 402-331-4343
f: 402-331-4375

Community Development

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4343
f. 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f. 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vita

Community Prida. Progressive Vision.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:__ 05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass

10w e et Dave,

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

05/31/2011 Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.
Called the numbers on real esta;ce signs left and never received a return phone call.

06/14/2011 | Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.

06/22/2011 | Certified letter returned unclaimed

7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




Disclaimer: This data is for informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or
for zohing district verification. Sarpy County and the Sarpy County GIS Coalition assume no legal responsibility for the information
contained in this data.

Map Scale
1inch =72 feet

6/15/2011




Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to main'ta‘ining\quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated. '

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressiva Vision.

City Hall
8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198

p: 402-331-4343
f: 402-331-4375

Community Development

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4343
f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f. 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd. -
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT

MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME.: FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

EFost Villas LA

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

au Yillorney, Popillion, 1WE LoR0We=T05 1

PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY,'STATE, Z1P, PHONE NUMBER

Several lots wn Val Visto. - ok 46 aocined

B —

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

Plesse Mous - 13301 Gross|useeds

* CORRECTIVE MEASURES
pk el \Nove e 6‘( G\SS.{ boecds  ousect
v rese \ovs.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before {Date) \o e .20 11

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for viclations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature: -, and date__. , 20 ,
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Ownet




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10619 Hillcrest Dr. - Lot 2A - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011
while mowing the empty Lot #2A, 10619 Hillcrest Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
TOTAL 1 $30.77
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $59.27
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& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

A. Slgnature
X

[ Agent
1 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
- B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 I Yes

1. Article Addressed tor If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No _

' P . i
Eosty Vitlas LLO. ”

3 . !
G\ Y\ ooy H

. . i

/vozﬂ \ / / 1o ) Zm g m.@ LF( 3, Service Type !

| Omt\w _EXCertified Mail L1 Express Mail |

O Registered  _ET Return ‘Recelpt for Merchandise !

Ol Insured Mall [ C.OD. ;

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes i

- e - : I

‘ ' 2 Attiole Number 7008 1140 0000 LekLY 0905 “
(Transfer from service label) |
Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 1

|

PS Form 3811, February 2004
I
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July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC

911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 3 Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10615 Hillcrest Drive La Vista, NE was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011 notification
was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 2011 or the city would correct it at
the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works Department
mowed; and line trimmed the property. The cost of $109.27 was incurred by the City

for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:
Administrative Fee

Mowing Costs

Labor

Equipment Cost

TOTAL

$

50.00

30.77
28.50

109.27

Please remit $109.27, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for

improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC

City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision,

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
P 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f. 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:___ 05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S): __133.01/Grass
01 Fhilesest Dove

DATE

NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

05/31/2011 Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.

Called the numbers on real estate signs left and never received a return phone call.

06/14/2011 | Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.

06/22/2011 | Certified letter returned unclaimed

7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




Sarpy County, Nebraska

Disclaimer: This data is for informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or
for zoning district verification. Sarpy County and the Sarpy County GIS Coalition assume no legal responsibifity for the information
contained in this data.

Map Scale
1inch =72 feet

6/15/2011




Dear Owner/Resident;

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated. '

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

La Vi sta

Community Pride. Progressive Vislon.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd. -
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




July 8, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10615 Hillcrest Dr. - Lot 3 - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011

while mowing the empty Lot #3, 10615 Hillcrest Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
TOTAL 1 $30.77
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT:

$59.27




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME-: FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

EFast Villas L

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

A1 Killorney, Pogillion, WE LoROWe=T105T

PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY,‘STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

Several lots 1 Vol Visto - \o #6s attoched

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

P\E@x&@» Mous ~ "\33 -0\ G’;msslu\s&@ig

- CORRECTIVE MEASURES
P\ ease Nae e 63)\( O\Sﬁl woeedsS  Possed
for trese \Lovs.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) (‘O\ 2014l

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for violations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature: -, and date_. ,20
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Dwnet
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& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

- so that we can return the card to you.

" B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
X

[ Agent
[ Addresses

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No !
t \\. N i
Fosr-Nillas LLC |
IS ]
G\ Y\ ooy u
. . i
Popiilion, NE WY T |
105 ] | S Cerified Mall I Express Mai :
I Registered T Return ‘Recelpt for Merchandise !
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D. 0
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes i
'+ 2. Adticlo Number 2008 L140 0000 kELBL9 0905
(Transfer from service label)
Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M~1540

* PS Form 3811, February 2004
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July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 4 Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10611 Hillcrest Drive La Vista, NE was in violation
of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011 notification
was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 2011 or the city would correct it at
the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works Department
mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $215.65 was incurred by the City

for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee

Mowing Costs
Labor
Equipment Cost

TOTAL

©“3 5

$

50.00

89.65
76.00

215.65

Please remit $215.65, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16%, 2011, take action to file the
‘above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for

improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:___05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S):___133.01/Grass
IO Ehlleresst Dot

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP
05/31/2011 | Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.
Called the numbers on real esta;:e signs left and never received a return phone call.
06/14/2011 Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.
06/22/2011 Certified letter returned unclaimed
7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




Disclaimer: This data is for informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or Map Scale
for zoning district verification. Sarpy Gounty and the Sarpy County GIS Coalftion assume no legal responsibility for the information 1 inch = 280 feet

contained in this data,
6/15/2011




Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be cotrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate-these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated. ‘

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. It is important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,
Stacy Corbit

Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

L3 Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vislon.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f. 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd. -
p: 402—53?-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME.: FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

EFost Villas LLE

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER

PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, ClTY,.STATE, Z1P, PHONE NUMBER

Several loks wn Val Visteo - ok s otocned

-

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

Plesse Wous - 330\ Grossluseeds

- CORRECTIVE MEASURES
\D\ ense \Nave % 63)‘( &SS[ Uoecls \f\”\ou:s@_oﬁ
Lor trese \ors.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) (‘0\ e .20 11

The undersighed agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for violations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature: -, and date__. , 20 ,
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Property Owner




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10611 Hillcrest Dr. - Lot 4 - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011

while mowing and line-trimming the empty Lot #4, 10611 Hillcrest Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
Employee #2 25.14 1 25.14
Employee #3 23.74 1 23.74
Employee #4 10.00 1 10.00
TOTAL 4 $89.65
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
(1) 1 ton pickup truck 25.00 1 25.00
(3) line-trimmers @ $7.50/ea. 22.50 1 22.50
TOTAL $76.00

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT:

$165.65
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B Complete itel
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ms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
. @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

3 Agent
I Addresses

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

- Eos-Vinaes LLO
G\ Yl loornaey

Popiilion NE

If YES, enter delivery address below:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 1 Yes

O No

g N@P:bl 3, Sarvice Type
T QWJ _EXCertified Mail L Express Mail

O Insured Mall [ C.O.D.

O Registered \ﬂ. Return -Recelpt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
' 2. Adicle Number 2008 L1400 0000 hLeRY 0905
~ (Transfer from service label)
. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M+1540
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July 12, 2011

East Villas LLC
911 Killarney Dr
Papillion NE 68046

RE: Lot 178 Val Vista

To Whom It May Concern;

On May 31, 2011, the property at 10202 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE was in
violation of the City of La Vista's Municipal Code, Section 133.01. On June 2, 2011
notification was made to correct the mowing violation by June 6, 2011 or the city would
correct it at the expense of the property owner. On July 6, 2011, the Public Works
Department mowed and line trimmed the property. The cost of $109.27 was incurred
by the City for the cleanup. The cost breakdown is as follows:

Administrative Fee - $ 50.00
Mowing Costs

Labor $ 30.77
Equipment Cost § 28.50
TOTAL $ 109.27

Please remit $109.27, payable to the City of La Vista, 8116 Park View Blvd., La Vista,
~ Nebraska 68128, within 30 days. If payment is not received within 30 days of issuance
of this statement, the City Council will, on August 16®, 2011, take action to file the
above referenced cost with the Sarpy County Treasurer as a special assessment for
improvements against your property.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f. 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Bivd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f. 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




COPY

La Vista Police Department

Code Enforcement Case
Management

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

CASE ADDRESS: Several Lots in Val Vista DATE INITIATED:_ 05/31/2011

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER/RESIDENT: East Villas LLC

CODE VIOLATION(S):__ 133.01/Grass

Lo “Beroruwand Do,

DATE NOTES/FOLLOW-UP

05/31/2011 | Certified letter sent to last known address, could not contact any responsible party for these lots.

Called the numbers on real estate signs left and never received a return phone call.

06/14/2011 | Sending to Public Works, for a work order request.

06/22/2011 | Certified letter returned unclaimed

7/06/2011 Work order completed by Public Works

**NOTE** Due to computer issues, pictures were not saved properly and erased from the camera.




Nebraska

Sarpy County,

Map Scale

Disclaimer: This data is for informational purposes only, and should not be substituted for a true titles search, property appraisal, survey, or

for zoning district verification. Sarpy County and the Sarpy County GIS Coalition assume no legal responsibility for the information

contained in this data.

=72 feet
6/15/2011

1inch



Dear Owner/Resident:

The City of La Vista is committed to maintaining quality neighborhoods and an
excellent community environment. Our citizens expect us to do everything we
can in this regard.

An investigation is being conducted at your property. This investigation has
revealed violation(s) of the La Vista Municipal Code, 133.01 Grass/Weeds.

The attached sheet categorizes your violation(s) and copies of the codes are
provided for your review as an educational package to assist you in achieving
compliance and preventing future violation(s).

Violation(s) are required to be corrected within 5 Days depending upon the
violation(s). By completing a “Compliance Agreement:” additional time may be
granted depending on health and safety and will be evaluated on a case by
case basis.

You must contact me immediately upon receipt of this letter to demonstrate
cooperation to eliminate-these violation(s). The enclosed “Compliance
Agreement” must be completed and returned immediately to ensure additional
time for compliance. We hope you will work with us to maintain a positive
community environment. You cooperation will be greatly appreciated. '

Please contact me at (402) 331-1582 ext. 251 between the hours of 9:30 a.m.
and 6:00 p.m. Please leave a voicemail if | am not available. Itis important
that you leave your name, address, return phone number and best date
and time to contact you. Failure to comply may result in this matter being
forwarded to the City Legal Department and other necessary agencies for Civil
and/or Criminal Prosecution.

Sincerely,

Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
La Vista Police Department

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vislon,

City Hall

8116 Park View Bivd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd. -
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.,
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299
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= [1] EASTVILLAS LLC
16202 BRENTWOOD DR

{Parcel ID Number 011574525

Show Valuation Information
Owner Name EAST VILLAS LLC
Mailing Address 911 KILLARNEY DR
City State PAPILLION NE

Zip Code 68046-7057

Property Address 10202 BRENTWOOD DR
Legal Description LOT 178 VAL VISTA
Neighborhood Code LVV

Property Type RES
Improvements Value $0

Land Value $24,000

Total Value $24,000
Estimated Acres 0.24963622

Tax District 27044
: Snow Ordinance Online Document

o

togged Out Feedback GIS Services Sprpy.com Dousglas-Opeshs G15 Poltevenitords Tounty G185 e, Long D 439 -1




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
MUNICIPAL CODE COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

FULL NAME: FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST DATE OF BIRTH

EFast Vitlas Lo

RESIDING ADDRESS STREET, CITY, STATE, ZiP, PHONE NUMBER

AU Killarney, Pogillion, WE LROWe=105T]
PROPERTY WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS STREET, CITY,.STATE, ZIP, PHONE NUMBER
Severnl Lot 1 Vol Visteo - o 4= atinched

CONDITIONS REQUIRING CORRECTION

‘ P\E&&ﬁ; Mous - 133 -0 G)Y@S\SIU\E({ECLS

+ CORRECTIVE MEASURES
\3\ eOse  Nave % 6‘\( O&Sl LoecdsS Yo “r:_oﬁ
Lor trese \ovs.

AGREEMENT:

The above named agrees that the conditions set forth in this Agreement must be eliminated, as
described above on or before (Date) Wl 2000 .

The undersigned agrees to allow the City to inspect the property as necessary to determine compliance
with this agreement. This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of
Nebraska.

No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid unless expressed in writing and
executed by the parties hereto in the same manner as the execution of this Agreement.

Failure to comply with the agreement deadline will result in prosecution for viclations of the La Vista
Municipal Codes.

This form must be filled out completely to be valid.

Signature: -, and date_. ,20
accepting responsibility for compliance.

White-Original/Records Yellow-Propetty Ownet




July 6, 2011

To: Stacy Corbit
Code Enforcement Officer
Police Dept.

Fr: Cindy Norris

Administrative Secretary
Public Works Dept.

RE: Residential Property Clean-Up
10202 Brentwood Dr. - Lot 178 - Val Vista

The following is a list of the expenses incurred by the Public Works Department on June 22, 2011
while mowing the empty Lot #178, 10202 Brentwood Dr., per your request.

LABOR:
HOURLY WAGE HOURS TOTAL
Employee #1 30.77 1 30.77
TOTAL 1 $30.77
EQUIPMENT:
HOURLY RATE HOURS TOTAL
(1) tractor & batwing mower 28.50 1 28.50
TOTAL $28.50

TOTAL LABOR and EQUIPMENT: $59.27
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" B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

S K
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

& Print your name and addrass on the reverse

[ Agent
1 Addresses

so that we can return the card to you.

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Dellvery

or on the front if space permits.

-t

Eosv- Villas LLO.
G\ Y loarmen

If YES, enter delivery address below:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

[ No

6\ f/:Oj Z gm.@ﬁ:.a[ 3. Service Type
/mu P /NE 1057 Umﬂunmam% Mail [ Express Mal

[T Insured Mail 1 G.O.D.

[ Registered &I Return Recelpt for Merchandise

i
H
H
i
H

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
' 2. Article Number 7008 1140 0000 ke&LS 0905
(Transfer from service label)
Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M~1540

+

PS Form 3811, February 2004
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